PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Jeff Gee	01/23/2006	
Mr. David L. McAdoo	01/23/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpine Engineered Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2820 No. Great Southwest Parkway	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11249658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)220-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-220-0444

Email: firm@ipoftexas.com

Correspondent Name: Peter V. Schroeder

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 1950 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALPI-18907	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter V. Schroeder

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018448 FRAME: 0099

500171094

840.00 ,

HO=

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Omit No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006) Onited States Patent and Trademark Omic			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jeff Gee and David L. McAdoo	Name: Alpine Engineered Products, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2820 No. Great Southwest Parkway		
Execution Date(s) January 23, 2006			
X Assignment Merger	-		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Grand Prairie		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 75050		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/249,658			
	tached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Peter V. Schroeder			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
internal Address	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Crutsinger & Booth, LLC	Enclosed		
1601 Elm St., Ste. 1950	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Zip: 75201-4744	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 214-220-0444	b. Deposit Account Number50-3037		
Fax Number: 214-220-0445	Authorized User Name Peter V. Schroeder		
Email Address: firm@ipoftexas.com			
9. Signature:	10/27/2006		
Signature	Date		
Peter V. Schroeder Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) ALPI-18907			
Whereas, I/We,	Jeff Gee	of	Grand Prairie, T	exas	_,hereafter
	nt, have invented certa			ts in	
	ication for a United Sta per 11 / 249,658			October 12, 2005	
for which an appli	ication for a United Sta	tes Patent was	executed on		, and
Whereas, Alpine Engine to assignee whose m	eered Products, Inc. calling address is 282	of Grand Prairie, 20 No. Great South	Texas west Parkway, Gr	he	erein referred O is
	the entire right, title and				
assign and transfer un and the entire right, ti United States, I/We he United States Patent t use and behoof; and fo said Patent may be of assignment and sale n		consideration, in the consideration, in the common and all quest the Common and the common and the continuity and the continuity as the consideration, it is legal representingly as the continuity and continuity and continuity as the continuity and continuity	We, the application right to the same which issioner of Patelle, and interest esentatives, to same would here.	ant(s), by these pnoid invention in the may be granted ant and Trademark in and to the same the full end of the ave been held by	esents do sell, United States therefor in the s to issue said ie, for his sole
atO	23rd day	Prairie	are S	, 20 <u>0</u> 25	150
State of Texas)		-5	(Signature)	
County of Jawas	SS:				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2310					
day of Tonay	IANE STANTON Nublic, State of Texas Colomission Expires	o de his free act	and deed this _	23~	
Seal De lote: Signatures or air de inv	cember 16, 2006	Quie S	ans	(Notary Pul	•
With a triote trial offer signature	ile is redused, See Delow.		ar or mear represen	usuve(s) are required.	Submit multiple
Total of 2	forms are submitted.			-	<u></u>

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 018448 FRAME: 0101

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	ALPI-18907		
Whereas, I/We,			
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 11 / 249,658	October 12, 2005		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Alpine Engineered Products, Inc. of Grand Prairie, Texas herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 2820 No. Great Southwest Parkway, Grand Prairie, TX 75050 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$_1.00_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this			
State of Texas	(Signature)		
County of (SS:			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of			
Seal Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Sepires Note: Signatures of all Scittle Interest of their representations of the control of the entire interest or their representations of the control of the entire interest or their representations of the control of the entire interest or their representations of the control of the entire interest or their representations.	(Notary Public) ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple		
forms if more than one digneture is required, see below.			
* 🖸 Total of 2 forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 10/27/2006

REEL: 018448 FRAME: 0102